
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017119-2021 

Tender

0940 - Designated COVID Isolation Setting 2021

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017119
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ca4d  
Published 20 July 2021, 5:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

County Hall

CHELMSFORD

CM11HQ

Contact

Nicola Southwick

Email

nicola.southwick@essex.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017119-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017119-2021
mailto:nicola.southwick@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.essex.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.proactisplaza.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.proactisplaza.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0940 - Designated COVID Isolation Setting 2021

Reference number

REQ1000277

http://www.essex.gov.uk
http://www.proactisplaza.com
http://www.proactisplaza.com


Page 3 to 5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a notice for social and specific services in accordance with directive 2014/24/EU
Article 74 Health, Social and related services.

Essex County Council are carrying out a procurement to appoint a supplier to provide a
Residential Covid Positive Designated Setting (to include both residential and nursing
care) within the County to meets adults care needs when they are well enough to be
discharged from hospital, but currently unable to continue their onward journey due to
testing Covid Positive.

The Council intends to initially award to one successful bidder on a rolling 3 month
contract, but with a view to ranking the remaining bidders to call upon should demand
dictate.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex



Page 4 to 5

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a notice for social and specific services in accordance with directive 2014/24/EU
Article 74 Health, Social and related services.

Essex County Council are carrying out a procurement to appoint a supplier to provide a
Residential Covid Positive Designated Setting (to include both residential and nursing
care) within the County to meets adults care needs when they are well enough to be
discharged from hospital, but currently unable to continue their onward journey due to
testing Covid Positive.

The Council intends to initially award to one successful bidder on a rolling 3 month
contract, but with a view to ranking the remaining bidders to call upon should demand
dictate.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

19 October 2021

End date

31 March 2022

II.2.14) Additional information

The tender is available via www.proactisplaza.com reference number: REQ1000277

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

must be a Residential Home with Nursing registered with CQC, and be able to admit
adults who are COVID positive within an isolated unit.

https://www.proactisplaza.com


Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows


		2026-02-24T01:53:18+0000
	TCPDF




